504147437 12/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4187283

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			ame	Execution Date	
Abhinav Tiwari				08/29/2012	
Sanjoy Paul				08/29/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES LIMITED				
Street Address:	3 GRA	3 GRAND CANAL PLAZA			
Internal Address:	GRAN	GRAND CANAL STREET UPPER			
City:	DUBLI	DUBLIN			
State/Country:	IRELA	IRELAND			
Postal Code:	4	4			
Application Number: 15		152934	196		
			130		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΑ				
CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number:		(877)7	69-7945		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent ti	(877)7 o the e-	69-7945 <i>mail address first; if that is uns</i>		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent ti	(877)7 o the e- d; if tha	69-7945		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	(877)7 o the e- d; if tha (202) 7 apsi@t	69-7945 mail address first; if that is uns I t is unsuccessful, it will be sen 783-5070 Tr.com		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	(877)70 o the e- d; if tha (202) 7 apsi@1 JOEL I	69-7945 <i>mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 783-5070 fr.com D. COUENHOVEN		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(877)76 o the e- d; if tha (202) 7 apsi@1 JOEL I JOEL I FISH 8	69-7945 mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen 783-5070 fr.com D. COUENHOVEN & RICHARDSON P.C.		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(877)70 o the e- d; if tha (202) 7 apsi@1 JOEL I JOEL I FISH 8 P.O.B(69-7945 <i>mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 783-5070 fr.com D. COUENHOVEN RICHARDSON P.C. DX 1022	t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(877)70 o the e- d; if tha (202) 7 apsi@1 JOEL I JOEL I FISH 8 P.O.B(69-7945 mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen 783-5070 fr.com D. COUENHOVEN & RICHARDSON P.C.	t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(877)7(o the e- d; if tha (202) 7 apsi@1 JOEL I JOEL I FISH 8 P.O.B(MINNE	69-7945 <i>mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 783-5070 fr.com D. COUENHOVEN RICHARDSON P.C. DX 1022	t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to provideo UMBER:	(877)7(o the e- d; if tha (202) 7 apsi@1 JOEL I JOEL I FISH 8 P.O.BC	69-7945 mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen 783-5070 fr.com D. COUENHOVEN RICHARDSON P.C. DX 1022 EAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-10	t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	(877)7 <i>o the e- d; if tha</i> (202) 7 apsi@1 JOEL I FISH 8 P.O.BC MINNE	69-7945 mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen 783-5070 fr.com D. COUENHOVEN A RICHARDSON P.C. DX 1022 EAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-10 12587-0331006	t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	(877)7(o the e- d; if tha (202) 7 apsi@1 JOEL I FISH 8 P.O.B(MINNE - /	69-7945 mail address first; if that is uns it is unsuccessful, it will be sen 283-5070 fr.com D. COUENHOVEN A RICHARDSON P.C. DX 1022 EAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-10 12587-0331006 ARLENE F. YATES	t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	oe sent to provideo	(877)7(o the e- d; if tha (202) 7 apsi@f JOEL I FISH 8 P.O.BC MINNE	69-7945 mail address first; if that is uns it is unsuccessful, it will be sen 783-5070 fr.com D. COUENHOVEN RICHARDSON P.C. X 1022 APOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-10 12587-0331006 ARLENE F. YATES Arlene F. Yates/	t via US Mail.	

source=12587-0331006 Executed Assignment from parent#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We, <u>ABHINAV TIWARI</u> and <u>SANJOY PAUL</u>, (collectively the "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES LIMITED, a corporation of Ireland, having a place of business at 3 Grand Canal Plaza, Grand Canal Street Upper, Dublin 4, Ireland, and its successors and assigns (collectively "the ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

BIOMETRIC MATCHING TECHNOLOGY

which document is found in an Indian patent application filed <u>April 9, 2012</u>, and assigned application number <u>1400/CHE/2012</u>.

This assignment includes the foregoing patent application or patent; all legal equivalents thereof in any country and all patents issuing there from; all patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements throughout the world; and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the foregoing patent application or patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries in the name of ASSIGNOR or in the name of ASSIGNEE for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

This assignment is made for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to fulfill the obligation of ASSIGNOR, existing at the time when the above-mentioned inventions and improvements were made and prior to and at the time of the filing of the foregoing patent application or patent, to assign the above-mentioned inventions and improvements to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants for any heirs, legal representatives and assigns of ASSIGNOR to provide to ASSIGNEE promptly upon the request of ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and improvements and said patent applications, patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or other proceeding relating thereto and promptly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce any of said applications, said inventions and improvements and said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue any assigned patents of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040983 FRAME: 0482

Attorney's Docket No.: 12587-0331IN1 Client's Ref. No.: D12-050/02561-PR-IN

Executed this

29th day of August 2012

Witnessed by:

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

Executed this

29th day of August 2012

Witnessed by:

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

Signature of Inventor

Abbinar Timawi **ABHINAV TIWARI**

Signature of Inventor

Paul

SANJOY PAUL

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/15/2016